

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 666 OF 2024

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited & Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Janakalyan Sahakari Bank Limited & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Dhruvam Gaikwad i/b. M/s V. Deshpande & Co. for the petitioners.

Mr. Anand Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Aniket Kamble i/b. Mr. Onkar Warange for the respondents

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 8th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 is granted time of three weeks to file reply to Contempt Petition No. 666 of 2024 as well as Writ Petition No. 12145 of 2024.
2. List both the matters on 31/01/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J)