

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 666 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12145 OF 2025

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Janakalyan Sahakari Bank Ltd. And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Charles Desouza (through V. C.) a/w Nikhil Rajani, Ajay
Deshmane i/b V. Deshpande & Co., for the Petitioners.
Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Onkar Warange, for the
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Kavita N. Salunke, Additional G. P. a/w S. L. Babar, AGP, for
the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. On the request of learned Counsel Mr. Desouza, stand over
to 10th September, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.09.03
18:01:03 +0530