

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION NO.666 OF 2024**

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Janakalyan Sahakari Bank Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12145 OF 2024

Mr. Charles Desouza a/w Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/by M/s. V. Deshpande & Co.
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Onkar Warange for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Smt. Kavita Solunke, Addl.GP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 1st April 2026

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to file its additional Affidavit in the Registry within one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)